DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

NV 2015-865340

RPTT:\$514.80 Rec:\$17.00

\$531.80 Pgs=4

06/26/2015 09:22 AM

SERVICELINK TITLE AGENCY INC.
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN No.: 1319-19-612-004 Recording Requested by:

When Recorded Mail to: Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc. 3815 S.W. Temple Salt Lake City, UT 84115-4412

Forward tax statements to the address given above

TS No.: NV-13-593123-JP

Space above this line for recorders use only

Order No.: 130191128-NV-VOO

Grantee: Bank of New York Mellon, f/k/a The Bank of New York, as trustee, on behalf of the holders of the Alternative Loan Trust 2005-80CB, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2005-80CB

Grantee Address: c/o Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc. 3815 S.W. Temple, , Salt Lake City, UT 84115-4412

It is hereby affirmed that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030).

## Trustee's Deed Upon Sale

Transfer Tax: \$514.80

### THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR DECLARES:

The Grantee Herein IS the Foreclosing Beneficiary

The amount of the unpaid debt together with costs was:

The amount paid by the grantee at the trustee sale was:

\$131,996.23

\$216,107.98

The documentary transfer tax is:

\$514.80

Said property is in the City of: STATELINE, County of DOUGLAS

QUALITY LOAN SERVICE CORPORATION, as Trustee, (whereas so designated in the Deed of Trust hereunder more particularly described or as duly appointed Trustee) does hereby GRANT and CONVEY to

Bank of New York Mellon, f/k/a The Bank of New York, as trustee, on behalf of the holders of the Alternative Loan Trust 2005-80CB, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2005-80CB

(herein called Grantee) but without covenant or warranty, expressed or implied, all right title and interest conveyed to and now held by it as Trustee under the Deed of Trust in and to the property situated in the county of **DOUGLAS**, State of **Nevada**, described as follows:

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE APART THEROF

This conveyance is made in compliance with the terms and provisions of the Deed of Trust executed by TREY M. GRIFFIN A SINGLE MAN, as trustor, dated 9/26/2005, and recorded on 9/30/2005 as Instrument No. 0656553, of Official Records in the office of the Recorder of DOUGLAS, Nevada,

under the authority and powers vested in the Trustee designated in the Deed of Trust or as the duly appointed trustee, default having occurred under the Deed of Trust pursuant to the Notice of Breach and Election to Sell under the Deed of Trust recorded on 1/30/2015, instrument no 2015-856323, Book, Page, of Official records. Trustee having complied with all applicable statutory requirements of the State of Nevada and performed all duties required by the Deed of Trust including sending a Notice of Default and Election to Sell within ten days after its recording and a Notice of Sale at least twenty days prior to the Sale Date by certified mail, postage pre-paid to each person entitled to notice in compliance with Nevada Revised Statute 107.090.

Default occurred as set forth in a Notice of Breach and Election to Sell which was recorded in the office of the Recorder of said County.

All requirements of law regarding the mailing of copies of notices or the publication of a copy of the Notice of Breach and Election to Sell or the personal delivery of the copy of the Notice of Breach and Election to Sell and the posting and publication of copies of the Notice of Sale have been complied with.

Said property was sold by said Trustee at public auction on 6/17/2015 at the place named in the Notice of Sale, in the County of DOUGLAS, Nevada, in which the property is situated. Grantee, being the highest bidder at such sale, became the purchaser of said property and paid therefore to said trustee the amount being \$131,996.23 in lawful money of the United States, or by the satisfaction, pro tanto, of the obligations then secured by said Deed of Trust.

QUALITY MAY BE CONSIDERED A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

"This instrument is being recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY, with no Representation as to its effect upon title"

TS No.: NV-13-593123-JP

Date:

JUN 2 3 2015

QUALITY LOAN SERVICE CORPORATION

By: Yadira Jimeney, Assistant Secretar

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of: California)

County of: San Diego)

I certify under *PENALTY OF PERJURY* under the laws of the State of **California** that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

**COURTNEY PATANIA** 

COURTNEY PATANIA
Commission # 2044156
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
by Comm. Expires New 1, 2017

#### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

#### Parcel 1:

Unit 4B, as shown on the Map of Dedication Sheet of Tramway Apartment Condominiums (a subdivision of Lot 555, Parcel B, Second Amended Map of Summit Village), recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on May 30, 1973, Document No. 73375, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada; and amended by Amended Map recorded December 30, 1976, as Document No. 05855, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

#### Parcel 2:

An undivided 1/24th interest in all of the "Common Area" as shown on the Map and Dedication Sheet of Tramway Apartment Condominiums (a subdivision of Lot 555, Parcel B, Second Amended Map of Summit Village), recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 30, 1973, Document No. 73375, Douglas County, Nevada; and amended by amended Map recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on December 30, 1976, as Document No. 05855, Douglas County, Nevada



# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assesso	r Parcel Number(s	)				\ \
	a) _13	19-19-612-004					\ \
	b)						\ \
	c)	- 4					\ \
	d)						\ \
	u)						
2.	Type of	Property:					
	a) 🗍	Vacant Land	b) x Single	e Fam. R	es.	FOR RECORDERS OPTI-	ONAL USE ONLY
	c) 🗌	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 P			Book:	Page:
	e) 🗌	Apt. Bldg	f) Com	n'l/Ind'l		Date of Recording:	
	g)	Agricultural	h) Mobi	le Home		Notes:	
	i) 🔲	Other					
					1	`\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
3.		Value/Sales Price			<		<u>\$131,996.23</u>
		n Lieu of Foreclos	ure Only (valu	e of prop	erty):	<u> </u>	
		er Tax Value:		- N	l.	\	<u>\$131,996.23</u>
		roperty Transfer T	ax Due:		N		\$514.80
4.	If Exe	mption Claimed:			- 7		
	a.	Transfer Tax Ex			90	\ ' /	
	b.	Explain Reason					
		al Interest: Percer				<u>100    </u> %	
						perjury, pursuant to NRS 37	
						information and belief, a	
						ovided herein. Furthermore	
claimed	exempti	on, or other deter	mination of add	litional ta	ix du	e, may result in a penalty of	f 10% of the tax due plus
interest	at 1% pe	er month. Pursua	nt to NRS 375	.030, the	Buy	er and Seller shall be joir	itly and severally liable
for any	addition	nal amount owed	•		7	\ \	
Data		10/22/	21/5			\ \	
Date:	And the Parks of t	- W-W	יו בינטד				
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		Vaira		_	~	1. 1	
Signatu		KINGS,	Mari	4	_ Ca	pacity Assistant Secretar	у
And the same of th	X	nia Mallory	1	1		/	
CEI	I I ED (C	RANTOR) INFO	MATION	/ /	and the same of	DUVED (CDANCEE) U	NEODMATION
/ SEI	DDEK (G	(Required)	MATION C			BUYER (GRANTEE) II (Require	
Print Na	ame: (	Quality Loan Service	e Corp.	Print Na	me:	Bank of New York Mell	
						New York, as trustee, on	
			n.			the Alternative Loan Trus	
						Pass-Through Certificates	
\.			1 >			Select Portfolio Servicing, In	
Address	s: 411	Ivy Street	/ /	Address	: 38	15 S.W. Temple	<u> </u>
City:	San Die	go	//	City:		Lake City	
State:	CA	Zip:	92101	State:	UT	Zip:	84115-4412
\ <sup>*</sup>	The Real Property lies					,	
COMPA		DUESTING RECO		D.C.	-		
Print N	_	LPS DEFAULT T	**	ING	E	scrow No.: 130191128-NV	-٧00
Address	110000	3220 El Camino R					
City:		Irvine	S	tate: CA		Zip: 9	2602